
 

 

 

 

  

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

RFQT No. 2023-012 

Remove & Replace Mobile Moving and 

Storage Warehouse Roll Up Door 

Date Posted: August 15, 2023 

Deadline Date: August 21, 2023 

 

Rita L. Barren, Procurement Officer 
RBarren@MOBAirport.com 

08/15/2023 
 



 

   
 
                                                                                                                                                                            
    Page | 1 

 

Request for Quotation 
RFQT No. 2023-012 

Remove & Replace MMS Warehouse Roll Up Door at BAX 
Quote Deadline: Monday, August 21, 2023 @ 5:00 pm 

(THIS IS NOT AN ORDER) 

WHEN MAKING INQUIRIES, PLEASE 

REFERENCE QUOTE #: RFQT 2023-012  

 

DATE POSTED: (5-Day Posting) 

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 

QUOTATION DUE DATE AND TIME: 

Monday, August 21, 2023 BY 5:00 p.m. 

 

WE REQUIRE SERVICE TO BEGIN BY:  

September 1, 2023 (Dependent on Approval 

time and Material Procurement) 

EMAIL QUOTATION TO: 

Brad Morris 

EMAIL:  brad@mobairport.com  

 

TECHNICAL QUESTIONS TO:  

Brad Morris 

EMAIL:  brad@mobairport.com 

EMAIL THE REQUIRED INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS/LITERATURE OF PRODUCTS OFFERED. 

OFFERORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TIMELY RETURN OF THIS QUOTATION. QUOTED PRICE(S) MUST 

INCLUDE FREIGHT, FOB, MOBILE, ALABAMA.   INSIDE DELIVERY __Yes X No 

REMOVE & REPLACE STORAGE WAREHOUSE ROLL UP DOOR 
 

Scope of work: 

To provide MAA with quotes pertaining to removal of old rollup door and installation of new rollup door.  

Vendor shall supply all necessary equipment and labor to remove and dispose of the existing rollup door and 

install a new rollup door including all necessary door tracks, hardware and any other items to produce a fully 

functional system. New door must meet any applicable Mobile City code requirements.  

 

Technical: 

Door Type – Commercial Wind loaded Sheet Door; door must have low profile drum box as there is a sprinkler 

pipe adjacent. (Contractor is responsible for verifying type)  

Door size – Approximately 9.5 Ft x 12 Ft (Contractor is responsible for verifying measurements)  

 

Quote: 
Vendor quote must be on a company letter head and provide all necessary information including; 

• Door cost 

• Equipment rental 

• Labor 

• Any other associated costs 

• Send quote to brad@mobairport.com 
 

Insurance: 
MAA requires specific COI to operate on property. Vendors may request a copy of the COI requirements from 
brad@mobairport.com 
 
Site Visit and Questions: 
All questions and any site visit requests must be submitted in writing to brad@mobairport.com no later than 

August 17, 2023 at 5 pm.  
 

 

W-9 Form Required 

Each bidder shall submit a completed W-9 form with their quote. In the event of contract award, this information is 

required in order to issue purchase orders and payments to your firm. A copy of this form can be downloaded from 

http://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf 

mailto:brad@mobairport.com
mailto:brad@mobairport.com
mailto:brad@mobairport.com
mailto:brad@mobairport.com
mailto:brad@mobairport.com

